	05-14-200	04 —		
00FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92			Patent and Tr	ademark Office
				2710/72385
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	10274300		documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying₄party(ies): Hisayoshi SATO	5.7-04	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):	
	·	Name: MiKi Co., Ltd	<u>l.</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached?		Internal Address:		Ĕ- ≡
YesX_No		internal Address.		.s. F 106
Nature of Conveyance:		04	0.40 M. Anton B. Maron M.	つ.洋 霊
X Assignment N	<i>l</i> lerger	Street Address: 3-38	<u>8-10 Yutaka, Minamiku</u>	497 10/8
Security Agreement C	Change of Name	City Nagoya	Country <u>Japan</u>	7,
Other				
Execution Date: <u>April 14, 2004</u>		Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 14, 2004				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	10841061	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	tached? No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name:Donald S. Dowden		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Cooper & Dunham LLP</u>	 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (if any insufficiencies) 			
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Ame	8. Deposit account			
4		03-3125		(Attach
City: New York State: N.Y.	ZIP <u>10036</u>		s page if paying by deposit acco	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.s				
To the best of my knowledge and original document.	belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true co	opy of the
Donald S. Dowden, Reg. No. 20,701 World S. Nowle May 7, 2004				
Signature Date				
I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited this d	late with the U.S. Postal Service in firs	st class mail addressed to Co	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks	, Washington, D.C.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required	Do not detach to cover sheet information to:	his portion		
	Commissioner of Patent Box Assign Washington, D	ments		
Public burden reporting for this sat including time for reviewing the do sheet. Send comments regarding Systems, PK2-1000C, Washingtor Project. (0651-0011). Washington	cument and gathering the data this burden estimate to the U.S n, D.C. 20231, and to the office	needed, and complet S. Patent and Tradema	ing and reviewing the sample co ark Office, Office of Information	

05/13/2004 NGETACHE 00000084 10841061 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, th
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Hisayoshi Sato, am a
inventor named in a United States patent application executed by me on
and entitled A WHEEL CHAIR, based on Japanese Paten
Application No. JP2001-325007, filed on October 23, 2001.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to MiKi CO., LTD. a corporations of Japan, having a place of business at 3-38-10, Yutaka, Minamiku, Nagoya, 457-0863 Japan (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in said patent application, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application, including all priority rights; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue jointly to said Tadashi Hasegawa and said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent or said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

April 14, Date:

> Signature of Inventor Name: Hisayoshi Sato

Hisayoshi Sato

PROM USAMI INTERMINATIVE PATENTOFFICE RECORDED: 05/07/2004 REEL: 015314 FRAME: 0626